
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SECTION III:  
 

Tables 
 
 
 
 

* The preliminary results are based on the new administrative areas promulgated on 5 November 2010. 
Refer to Appendix 5. 

 
** The preliminary results are obtained from the Establishment Lists and Summary Sheets of 

Communes, and might be different from the final results which are to be obtained later from the 
individual Forms. 
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Table 1. Provisional Number of Establishments, Percent to Total, and Rank by Province in 2011

No. Province

Provisional 
Number of 

Establishments 
in 2011

Percent to 
Total Number 
of Cambodia

Rank
Projected 

Population     
in 2011  1)

Percent to     
Total Population 

of Cambodia
Rank

(establishments) (%) (persons) (%)

Cambodia 503,008 100.0 14,521,275 100.0

01 Banteay Meanchey 21,619 4.3 10 745,618 5.1 9
02 Battambang 33,982 6.8 4 1,126,345 7.8 4
03 Kampong Cham 55,903 11.1 2 1,745,054 12.0 1
04 Kampong Chhnang 19,655 3.9 11 512,667 3.5 12
05 Kampong Speu 22,415 4.5 8 767,827 5.3 8
06 Kampong Thom 22,256 4.4 9 668,876 4.6 10
07 Kampot 16,900 3.4 12 613,305 4.2 11
08 Kandal 40,359 8.0 3 1,189,955 8.2 3
09 Koh Kong 5,014 1.0 19 133,047 0.9 20
10 Kratie 11,038 2.2 15 350,566 2.4 15
11 Mondul Kiri 2,221 0.4 23 70,587 0.5 23
12 Phnom Penh 95,467 19.0 1 1,744,901 12.0 2
13 Preah Vihear 5,310 1.1 18 185,509 1.3 18
14 Prey Veng 29,863 5.9 7 980,667 6.8 6
15 Pursat 12,007 2.4 14 425,704 2.9 14
16 Ratanak Kiri 5,466 1.1 17 166,339 1.1 19
17 Siemreap 32,034 6.4 5 999,703 6.9 5
18 Sihanoukville 10,649 2.1 16 247,355 1.7 16
19 Stung Treng 4,596 0.9 21 122,756 0.8 21
20 Svay Rieng 15,054 3.0 13 500,275 3.4 13
21 Takeo 31,802 6.3 6 877,839 6.0 7
22 Oddar Meanchey 4,896 1.0 20 218,786 1.5 17
23 Kep 1,634 0.3 24 40,142 0.3 24
24 Pailin 2,868 0.6 22 87,453 0.6 22

1) These population figures are based on the Report of Population Projection of the 2008 Population Census 
    except for the followings:   Population of Phnom Penh and Kandal are tentatively estimated 
    by the Ministry of Planning because of the administrative boundary changes 
    on 5 November 2010. 
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Table 2. Provisional Establishment Density and Rank by Province in 2011

No. Province

Provisional 
Number of 

Establishments 
in 2011

Area           
in 2010  1)

Provisional 
Establishment 

Density        
in 2011

Rank

Projected 
Population 

Density        
in 2011  2)

Rank

(establishments) (Km2) (estab./Km2) (persons/Km2)

Cambodia 503,008 181,035 2.8 80

01 Banteay Meanchey 21,619 6,679 3.2 12 112 10
02 Battambang 33,982 11,702 2.9 15 96 14
03 Kampong Cham 55,903 9,799 5.7 6 178 6
04 Kampong Chhnang 19,655 5,521 3.6 10 93 15
05 Kampong Speu 22,415 7,017 3.2 13 109 11
06 Kampong Thom 22,256 13,814 1.6 16 48 16
07 Kampot 16,900 4,873 3.5 11 126 8
08 Kandal 40,359 3,255 12.4 2 366 2
09 Koh Kong 5,014 11,160 0.4 21 12 22
10 Kratie 11,038 11,094 1.0 17 32 19
11 Mondul Kiri 2,221 14,288 0.2 24 5 24
12 Phnom Penh 95,467 603 158.3 1 2,894 1
13 Preah Vihear 5,310 13,788 0.4 23 13 21
14 Prey Veng 29,863 4,883 6.1 5 201 5
15 Pursat 12,007 12,692 0.9 18 34 18
16 Ratanak Kiri 5,466 10,782 0.5 20 15 20
17 Siemreap 32,034 10,299 3.1 14 97 13
18 Sihanoukville 10,649 868 12.3 3 285 3
19 Stung Treng 4,596 11,092 0.4 22 11 23
20 Svay Rieng 15,054 2,966 5.1 7 169 7
21 Takeo 31,802 3,563 8.9 4 246 4
22 Oddar Meanchey 4,896 6,158 0.8 19 36 17
23 Kep 1,634 336 4.9 8 119 9
24 Pailin 2,868 803 3.6 9 109 12

1) Area is based on the figures released by the Ministry of Interior in 2008 except for the followings:
    Area of Phnom Penh and Kandal are tentatively estimated by the Ministry of Planning 
    because of the administrative boundary changes on 5 November 2010. 
    Area of Cambodia includes area of Tonle Sap Lake (3,000km2).
2) For projected population, refer to 1) on Table 1.
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Table 3-1. Provisional Number of Establishments per 1,000 Persons by Province in 2011

No. Province

Provisional
Number of 

Establishments
in 2011

Projected
Population
in 2011  1)

Provisional
Number of 

Establishments
per 1,000 Persons 

in 2011

Rank

Provisional
Establishment

Density
in 2011 2)

Rank

(establishments) (persons) (establishments) (estab./Km2)

Cambodia 503,008 14,521,275 34.6 2.8

01 Banteay Meanchey 21,619 745,618 29.0 20 3.2 12
02 Battambang 33,982 1,126,345 30.2 17 2.9 15
03 Kampong Cham 55,903 1,745,054 32.0 13 5.7 6
04 Kampong Chhnang 19,655 512,667 38.3 4 3.6 10
05 Kampong Speu 22,415 767,827 29.2 19 3.2 13
06 Kampong Thom 22,256 668,876 33.3 9 1.6 16
07 Kampot 16,900 613,305 27.6 23 3.5 11
08 Kandal 40,359 1,189,955 33.9 8 12.4 2
09 Koh Kong 5,014 133,047 37.7 5 0.4 21
10 Kratie 11,038 350,566 31.5 14 1.0 17
11 Mondul Kiri 2,221 70,587 31.5 15 0.2 24
12 Phnom Penh 95,467 1,744,901 54.7 1 158.3 1
13 Preah Vihear 5,310 185,509 28.6 21 0.4 23
14 Prey Veng 29,863 980,667 30.5 16 6.1 5
15 Pursat 12,007 425,704 28.2 22 0.9 18
16 Ratanak Kiri 5,466 166,339 32.9 10 0.5 20
17 Siemreap 32,034 999,703 32.0 12 3.1 14
18 Sihanoukville 10,649 247,355 43.1 2 12.3 3
19 Stung Treng 4,596 122,756 37.4 6 0.4 22
20 Svay Rieng 15,054 500,275 30.1 18 5.1 7
21 Takeo 31,802 877,839 36.2 7 8.9 4
22 Oddar Meanchey 4,896 218,786 22.4 24 0.8 19
23 Kep 1,634 40,142 40.7 3 4.9 8
24 Pailin 2,868 87,453 32.8 11 3.6 9

1) For projected population, refer to 1) on Table 1.
2) For area, refer to 1) on Table 2.
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Table 3-2. Provisional Population per Establishment by Province in 2011

No. Province

Provisional
Number of 

Establishments
in 2011

Projected
Population
in 2011  1)

Provisional
Population per 
Establishment

in 2011

Rank

Provisional
Establishment

Density
in 2011  2)

Rank

(establishments) (persons) (persons) (estab./Km2)

Cambodia 503,008 14,521,275 28.9 2.8

01 Banteay Meanchey 21,619 745,618 34.5 5 3.2 12
02 Battambang 33,982 1,126,345 33.1 8 2.9 15
03 Kampong Cham 55,903 1,745,054 31.2 12 5.7 6
04 Kampong Chhnang 19,655 512,667 26.1 21 3.6 10
05 Kampong Speu 22,415 767,827 34.3 6 3.2 13
06 Kampong Thom 22,256 668,876 30.1 16 1.6 16
07 Kampot 16,900 613,305 36.3 2 3.5 11
08 Kandal 40,359 1,189,955 29.5 17 12.4 2
09 Koh Kong 5,014 133,047 26.5 20 0.4 21
10 Kratie 11,038 350,566 31.8 11 1.0 17
11 Mondul Kiri 2,221 70,587 31.8 10 0.2 24
12 Phnom Penh 95,467 1,744,901 18.3 24 158.3 1
13 Preah Vihear 5,310 185,509 34.9 4 0.4 23
14 Prey Veng 29,863 980,667 32.8 9 6.1 5
15 Pursat 12,007 425,704 35.5 3 0.9 18
16 Ratanak Kiri 5,466 166,339 30.4 15 0.5 20
17 Siemreap 32,034 999,703 31.2 13 3.1 14
18 Sihanoukville 10,649 247,355 23.2 23 12.3 3
19 Stung Treng 4,596 122,756 26.7 19 0.4 22
20 Svay Rieng 15,054 500,275 33.2 7 5.1 7
21 Takeo 31,802 877,839 27.6 18 8.9 4
22 Oddar Meanchey 4,896 218,786 44.7 1 0.8 19
23 Kep 1,634 40,142 24.6 22 4.9 8
24 Pailin 2,868 87,453 30.5 14 3.6 9

1) For projected population, refer to 1) on Table 1.
2) For area, refer to 1) on Table 2.
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Table 4-1. Provisional Number of Establishments per 1,000 Households by Province in 2011

No. Province

Provisional
Number of 

Establishments
in 2011

Estimated
Number of 
Households
in 2011  1)

Provisional
Number of 

Establishments
per 1,000 

Households
in 2011

Rank

Provisional
Number of 

Establishments
per 1,000 
Persons

in 2011  2)

Rank

(establishments) (households) (establishments) (establishments)

Cambodia 503,008 3,095,242 162.5 34.6

01 Banteay Meanchey 21,619 162,091 133.4 19 29.0 20
02 Battambang 33,982 234,655 144.8 16 30.2 17
03 Kampong Cham 55,903 387,790 144.2 17 32.0 13
04 Kampong Chhnang 19,655 111,449 176.4 7 38.3 4
05 Kampong Speu 22,415 159,964 140.1 18 29.2 19
06 Kampong Thom 22,256 142,314 156.4 11 33.3 9
07 Kampot 16,900 136,290 124.0 23 27.6 23
08 Kandal 40,359 242,848 166.2 9 33.9 8
09 Koh Kong 5,014 27,718 180.9 5 37.7 5
10 Kratie 11,038 73,035 151.1 14 31.5 14
11 Mondul Kiri 2,221 14,406 154.2 12 31.5 15
12 Phnom Penh 95,467 348,980 273.6 1 54.7 1
13 Preah Vihear 5,310 36,374 146.0 15 28.6 21
14 Prey Veng 29,863 233,492 127.9 21 30.5 16
15 Pursat 12,007 90,575 132.6 20 28.2 22
16 Ratanak Kiri 5,466 30,804 177.4 6 32.9 10
17 Siemreap 32,034 204,021 157.0 10 32.0 12
18 Sihanoukville 10,649 51,532 206.6 2 43.1 2
19 Stung Treng 4,596 23,607 194.7 4 37.4 6
20 Svay Rieng 15,054 119,113 126.4 22 30.1 18
21 Takeo 31,802 190,835 166.6 8 36.2 7
22 Oddar Meanchey 4,896 46,550 105.2 24 22.4 24
23 Kep 1,634 8,192 199.5 3 40.7 3
24 Pailin 2,868 18,607 154.1 13 32.8 11

1) The number of households is tentatively estimated by the Ministry of Planning
    based on the projected population 1) on Table 1 and the average household size in 2008.
2) For projected population, refer to 1) on Table 1.
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Table 4-2. Provisional Number of Households per Establishment by Province in 2011

No. Province

Provisional
Number of 

Establishments
in 2011

Estimated
Number of 
Households
in 2011  1)

Provisional
Number of 

Households per 
Establishment

in 2011

Rank

Provisional
Population per 
Establishment

in 2011   2)

Rank

(establishments) (households) (households) (persons)

Cambodia 503,008 3,095,242 6.2 28.9

01 Banteay Meanchey 21,619 162,091 7.5 6 34.5 5
02 Battambang 33,982 234,655 6.9 9 33.1 8
03 Kampong Cham 55,903 387,790 6.9 8 31.2 12
04 Kampong Chhnang 19,655 111,449 5.7 18 26.1 21
05 Kampong Speu 22,415 159,964 7.1 7 34.3 6
06 Kampong Thom 22,256 142,314 6.4 14 30.1 16
07 Kampot 16,900 136,290 8.1 2 36.3 2
08 Kandal 40,359 242,848 6.0 16 29.5 17
09 Koh Kong 5,014 27,718 5.5 20 26.5 20
10 Kratie 11,038 73,035 6.6 11 31.8 11
11 Mondul Kiri 2,221 14,406 6.5 13 31.8 10
12 Phnom Penh 95,467 348,980 3.7 24 18.3 24
13 Preah Vihear 5,310 36,374 6.9 10 34.9 4
14 Prey Veng 29,863 233,492 7.8 4 32.8 9
15 Pursat 12,007 90,575 7.5 5 35.5 3
16 Ratanak Kiri 5,466 30,804 5.6 19 30.4 15
17 Siemreap 32,034 204,021 6.4 15 31.2 13
18 Sihanoukville 10,649 51,532 4.8 23 23.2 23
19 Stung Treng 4,596 23,607 5.1 21 26.7 19
20 Svay Rieng 15,054 119,113 7.9 3 33.2 7
21 Takeo 31,802 190,835 6.0 17 27.6 18
22 Oddar Meanchey 4,896 46,550 9.5 1 44.7 1
23 Kep 1,634 8,192 5.0 22 24.6 22
24 Pailin 2,868 18,607 6.5 12 30.5 14

1) The number of households is tentatively estimated by the Ministry of Planning
    based on the projected population 1) on Table 1 and the average household size in 2008.
2) For projected population, refer to 1) on Table 1.
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Table 5. Provisional Number of Establishments by Size of Persons Engaged (4 groups), 
      Province in 2011

(establishments)

No. Province Total 1 - 10 persons 11 - 50 51 - 100 101 or more

Cambodia 503,008 493,117 8,476 779 636

01 Banteay Meanchey 21,619 21,252 325 29 13
02 Battambang 33,982 33,424 489 46 23
03 Kampong Cham 55,903 54,968 833 73 29
04 Kampong Chhnang 19,655 19,475 171 4 5
05 Kampong Speu 22,415 22,078 287 32 18
06 Kampong Thom 22,256 21,970 270 11 5
07 Kampot 16,900 16,443 423 22 12
08 Kandal 40,359 39,667 571 72 49
09 Koh Kong 5,014 4,945 64 3 2
10 Kratie 11,038 10,915 119 1 3
11 Mondul Kiri 2,221 2,206 12 2 1
12 Phnom Penh 95,467 92,233 2,589 297 348
13 Preah Vihear 5,310 5,192 104 12 2
14 Prey Veng 29,863 29,434 398 22 9
15 Pursat 12,007 11,773 217 14 3
16 Ratanak Kiri 5,466 5,404 56 5 1
17 Siemreap 32,034 31,304 627 64 39
18 Sihanoukville 10,649 10,424 177 19 29
19 Stung Treng 4,596 4,568 23 5
20 Svay Rieng 15,054 14,750 248 24 32
21 Takeo 31,802 31,459 319 18 6
22 Oddar Meanchey 4,896 4,837 57 2
23 Kep 1,634 1,574 59 1
24 Pailin 2,868 2,822 38 1 7

1) This grouping is based on the definition of Micro establishment, Small establishment, 
    Medium establishment, and Large establishment adopted by the Ministry of Industry, 
    Mines and Energy.

Size of Persons Engaged (4 groups) 1)


